







EURONEXT SECOND QUARTER 2021 RESULTS

ANALYSTS AND MEDIA WEBCAST AND CONFERENCE CALL

Euronext will publish its Second Quarter 2021 Results on Thursday 29 July 2021, after market closing. The press release and the presentation will be available on our <u>Euronext Investor Relations website</u>.

An analysts and media webcast and conference call, hosted by Stéphane Boujnah, CEO and Chairman of the Managing Board of Euronext, and Giorgio Modica, CFO, will take place:

Friday 30 July 2021 at 9.00 a.m. CEST (Paris time) / 8.00 a.m. BST

The presentation will be followed by a Q&A session.

Conference call:

To connect to the conference call, please dial:

UK Number: +44 33 0551 0200 FR Number: +33 1 70 37 71 66 NL Number: +31 20 708 5073 US Number: +1 212 999 6659 **BE Number:** +32 2 789 8603 PT Number: +351 3 0880 2081 IR Number: +353 1 436 0959 NO Number: +47 2 156 3318 +39 06 83360400 IT Number:

Password: Euronext

Webcast:

A live audio webcast and replay after the call will be available via this link and on our Euronext Investor Relations website

Best regards,

REGISTER

Euronext Investor Relations Team

Aurélie Cohen - Chief Communication & Investor Relations Officer Clément Kubiak - Investor Relations Manager ir@euronext.com / +33 1 70 48 24 27